

email : info@mtar.in website : www.mtar.in

CIN No: L72200TG1999PLC032836

Date: 26-March-2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051	<b>BSE Limited</b> P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001	
--	--	--

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Sub: Disclosure under Regulations 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the subject cited, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as prescribed under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 given by Mrs. Saranya Loka Reddy belonging to promoter have encumbered 2,24,666 Equity Shares of MTAR.

This is for the kind information and records of the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For MTAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED



Shubham Sunil Bagadia Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

**Encl:** As above

MTAR Technologies Ltd. (Formerly known as MTAR Technologies Pvt Ltd), 18, Technocrats Industrial Estate, Balanagar, Hyderabad - 500 037. Telangana, India. office : 040-44553333/23078312 fax : 91-40-44553322/23078316, GST No.: 36AACCM2021N1ZL

Date: 20.03.2024

<ol> <li>National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051</li> </ol>	2. BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001	
<b>3. MTAR Technologies Limited</b> 18, TIE, Balanagar, Hyderabad - 500037 Telangana		

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulations 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

## Unit: MTAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (MTAR)

I, Saranya Loka Reddy, belonging to promoter have encumbered 2,24,666 Equity shares of MTAR. In this regard, we enclose herewith prescribed form u/r Regulation 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for the information and records of the Exchanges and Company, please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

blaudy 19 Saranya Loka Reddy

Encl. as above.

To,

Inter Target Company (TC)       the farget Company (TC)     1. Bis Red A       the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed     2. National Stock Eschange of India Limited       the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed     2. National Stock Eschange of India Limited       the promoter     2003.2024       the creation of encumbrance: Pledge created in favor of Aditya Birla Finance Limited on 18 <sup>th</sup> March 2024       the target     2003.2024       are     Promoter       the target     (1)       are     Promoter       brance     Details of events pertaining to encumbrance       etail     Company       (2)     Annoted       and     (1)       are     Number       brance     (2)       and     (1)       and     (1)       brance     Creation       and     (2)       brance     Creation       brance     Creation       conspany     (2)       and     (1)       brance     (1)       brance     (2)       brance     (3)       brance     (1)       brance     (2)       brance     (3)       brance     (3)       brance													
I. BSE Limited         2.0.03.2024         Rinance Limited on 18 <sup>th</sup> March 2024         Post event ng to encumbrance         1. Type of cumbrance	lame of the Target C	Company(TC	(;				MTAR	TECHNOLOGI	ES LIMITEL				
20.03.2024       Finance Limited on 18 <sup>th</sup> March 2024       reference       reference       reference       Type of       Reasons for       Number       %       of       Number       %       of       Number       %       of       Number       %       of       not disposition       not disposition       not disposition       024       Pedge       Finance       Prinance       finance       024       Pedge       Finance       Pinited       Dimited       Dimited       Number       %       of heres)       024       Pedge       Finance       2.24,666       Dimited       Limited	lames of the stock e	xchanges wh	iere the shar	es of the	target compar	ny are listed	1. BSE 2. Natic	Limited onal Stock Exchai	nge of India	Limited			
as been r of Aditya Birla Finance Limited on 18 <sup>th</sup> March 2024 of events pertaining to encumbrance accumbere share of n / invosation n /							20.03.2	2024					
as been r of Aditya Birla Finance Limited on 18 <sup>th</sup> March 2024 of events pertaining to encumbrance between the finance Limited on 18 <sup>th</sup> March 2024 of events pertaining to encumbrance transfer (2) (1)-(3)] (1)	ate of reporting						Sarany	'a Loka Reddy					
encumbrance: Pledge created in favor of Aditya Birla Finance Limited on 18 <sup>th</sup> March 2024 ter Promoter ret in holding already ret encumbered % of Number % of Type of encumbrance % of Number % of Yype of encumbrance % of Number % of Yype of encumbrance % of Number % of Yype of encumbrance % of Number % of encumbrance % of encumbrance % of encumbrance % of Number % of the Number % of encumbrance % of encumbrance % of the Number %	ame of the promotic	er or PAC or sked	n whose shar	res encun	abrance has be	cen	,						
Post event holding of encumbere shares {tre [(2)+(3)]/ /irvocation [(1)-(3)]] 2,24,666 0.73% Aditya Birla 6.24,666 2 Limited Limited	Details of the creation	n of encumb	rance: Pled	ge create	d in favor of A	Aditya Birla Fina	rce Limited on 1	8 <sup>th</sup> March 2024					
Formore bolding the target company (1)     Number bolding company (2)     % second company (1)     Number company (2)     % second company (2)     % second company (2)     Number company (2)     % second company (2)     Number shares company (2)     Number shares company (2)     Number shares company (2)     Number shares company (2)     Number shares company (2)     Number shares company (2)     Number shares company (2)     Number shares company (2)     Number shares company (2)			Ductor		Details of even	nts nertaining to	encumbrance					Post even	
Acts       Interarget the target (1)       Company (2)       Company (2		romoter Ading in	Fromoter holding alre		(3)							encumber	eq
Imf       company       (2)         company       (1)         (1)       (1)	2	le target	encumbere	, p								shares {cr	eation
(1)       10       11 <t< td=""><td></td><td>ompany</td><td>(2)</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>[(2)+(3)] /</td><td></td></t<>		ompany	(2)									[(2)+(3)] /	
Num       % of ber       Number (total shar       % of shar shar       Number (creation / shar       % of shar (creation / shar       Number (shar shar       % of entity in share sha share sha share sha share share share sha share share share sha	<u> </u>	<b>(</b>										/ invocati [(1)-(3)]]	
Num     % of ber     Number total     % of shar     Type of total     Number event     % of shar     Type of territy in event     Number total     % of shar     % of s							4	Descone for	Number		Name of the	Number	Jo %
ber     total     und     tretease/     (pledge/ lien/     ***     capital       shart     shart     shart     creation /     release/     (pledge/ lien/     ***       eapit     capit     release /     invocation of     non disposal     shares     shares       al     capit     release /     invocation     invocation of     undertaking/     shares       al     sapit     capit     release /     invocation     invocation     encumbrance       al     sapit     capit     release /     invocation     invocation     encumbrance       al     sapit     stares     capit     encumbrance     others)     encumbrance       al     0.030%     Creation     I8-March-2024     Pledge     Finance     2.24,666     0.73%       fer:     3.22 % of     relase     encumbrance     2.24,666     0.73%     Finance       genvices     capital     coal share     location     I8-March-2024     Pledge     Finance       genvices     capital     coal share     coal share     location     location     location       al vathi     al vathi     heast     invisit     location     location     location       in     Revidi <td>4</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Type of</td> <td>Date of creation/</td> <td>1 ype of encumbrance</td> <td>encumbrance</td> <td></td> <td>share</td> <td>entity in</td> <td></td> <td>total</td>	4				Type of	Date of creation/	1 ype of encumbrance	encumbrance		share	entity in		total
capit     invocation     encumbrance     undertaxme       al     31     0,0000     1.30%     Creation     18-March-2024     Pledge     Finance     2,24,666     0.73%     Aditya Birla     6,24,666       a Loka     equity shares     3.22 % of     Finance     2,24,666     0.73%     Finance       a Loka     sequity shares     security shares     18-March-2024     Pledge     Finance     2,24,666     0.73%     Aditya Birla     6,24,666       heast     total share     services     capital     alpana     alpana     alpana     birlinited       alabana     alpana     alpana     birlinitvas     birlinitvas     birlinitvas     birlinitvas	<b>ב</b>			share capital	(creation / release /	release/ invocation of	(pledge/ lien/ non disposal	*		capitat	shares encumbered		capital
ter: 9,89,666 4,00,000 1.30% Creation 18-March-2024 Pledge Finance 2,24,666 0.13% Aurya Duta a Loka equity shares equity shares a capital a services capital alwathi ha Reddy finance is service a service a service a service capital alwathi ha Reddy finance is service a service		capit			invocation)	encumbrance	others)			1000	*** Addate Dielo	6.24.666	2.03%
ter: 9,89,666 4,00,000 ter: a Loka equity shares a Loka equity shares 3.22 % of algenta d d algenta algenta total share capital ha Reddy brinivas (arguint arguint arg		al al			Creation		Pledge	Finance		0.75%	Finance		
heast g Services d alpana lavathi ha Reddy rinivas		89,000 juity shares									Limited		
theast ng Services ed (alpana slavathi tha Reddy Srinivas		22 % of											
	theast	tal share											
imited P Kalpana teddy Leclavathi arvatha Reddy P Srinivas		apital											
. P Katpana keddy . Leelavathi arvatha Reddy . P Srinivas	imited				2 - 2 - 2 - 2								
. Leelavathi arvatha Reddy . P Srinivas	. P Kalpana Reddy				-								
Parvatha Keddy 1. P Srinivas	. Leelavathi						μ.						
1. r Dillinea Daddy	Parvatha Keddy						5 5 7 7			5.4			
	4. F SILIVAS												

Signature of the Authorized Signatory Place : Hyderabad Date : 20-03-2024
---